Share registry fees 2,000 2,000

ASIC prospectus lodgement fees 3,206 3,206

Total estimated gross expenses of offer 2,224,502 2,463,843

Tax effect 667,351 739,153

Total estimated gross expenses of offer 1,557,151 1,724,690

Represented by:

cash paid or payable 732,062 740,160

Issue of shares 1,240,432 1,471,675

Issue of options 252,008 252,008

 2,224,502 2,463,843

The pro forma historical Statement of Financial Position is intended to be illustrative only and will not reflect the
actual position and balances as at the date of this Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Offer.

77

7.	 Financial Information

7.7.2	 Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018
The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018 set out below, has been prepared to
illustrate the financial position of the Company, following completion of the Offer and the transactions outlined
in Section 7.7.1.

IMPACT OF OFFER TOTAL PROFORMA

CANDY CLUB

HOLDINGS
LIMITED

30-JUN-18
IMPACT OF

ACQUISITION

IMPACT OF
PROFORMA
TRANSACT-

IONS NET OF
ACQUISITION

SUB-
TOTAL OF

PROFORMA
TRANSACT-

IONS
MIN

$
MAX

$
MIN

$
MAX

$

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents (1) 200 833,908 4,075,037 4,908,945 3,172,619 6,664,521 8,081,764 11,573,666

Inventory (2) – 1,415,733 – 1,415,733 – – 1,415,733 1,415,733

Other (3) – 354,239 – 354,239 – – 354,239 354,239

Total current assets 200 2,603,880 4,075,037 6,678,917 3,172,619 6,664,521 9,851,736 13,343,638

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment (4) – 68,233 – 68,233 – – 68,233 68,233

Intangibles (5) – 9,727 – 9,727 – – 9,727 9,727

Total non-current
assets – 77,960 – 77,960 – – 77,960 77,960

Total assets 200 2,681,840 4,075,037 6,756,877 3,172,619 6,664,521 9,929,696 13,421,598

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables (6) 5,680 2,470,877 54,120 2,524,997 (54,120) (54,120) 2,476,557 2,476,557

Other liabilities (7) – 224,339 – 224,339 – – 224,339 224,339

Borrowings (8) – 2,162,960 (1,632,585) 530,375 (530,375) (530,375) – –

Total current
liabilities 5,680 4,858,176 (1,578,465) 3,279,711 (584,495) (584,495) 2,700,896 2,700,896

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (8) – 980,923 (980,923) – – – – –

Total non-current
liabilities – 980,923 (980,923) – – – – –

Total liabilities 5,680 5,839,099 (2,559,388) 3,279,711 (584,495) (584,495) 2,700,896 2,700,896

Net assets/
(liabilities) (5,480) (3,157,259) 6,634,426 3,477,167 3,757,114 7,249,016 7,228,800 10,720,702

Equity

Issued capital (9) 200 11,031,892 6,977,608 18,009,500 4,183,281 7,746,985 22,192,981 25,756,685

Reserves (10) – (14,189,151) – (14,189,151) 252,008 252,008 (13,937,143) (13,937,143)

Accumulated
losses (11) (5,680) – (343,183) (343,183) (678,175) (749,977) (1,027,038) (1,098,840)

Total equity/
(deficiency) (5,480) (3,157,259) 6,634,426 3,477,167 3,757,114 7,249,016 7,228,800 10,720,702

Candy Club | Prospectus78

Note 1 – Cash and cash equivalents

MIN

$
MAX

$

Reviewed balance as at 30 June 2018 200 200

Acquisition and consolidation of Candy Club Holdings Inc (a) 833,908 833,908

Record net cash raised from Round 1 capital raising (b) 1,531,592 1,531,592

Record net cash raised from Round 2 capital raising (d) 2,013,070 2,013,070

Record net cash raised from promissory notes (e) 530,375 530,375

Pro-forma transaction subtotal 4,908,945 4,908,945

Proceeds from shares issued under the offer (i) 4,500,000 8,000,000

Cash payments for offer costs (i) (732,062) (740,160)

Repayment of promissory notes (e) (595,319) (595,319)

Impact of offer subtotal 3,172,619 6,664,521

Total proforma balance 8,081,764 11,573,666

Note 2 – Inventory

MIN

$
MAX

$

Reviewed balance as at 30 June 2018  –  –

Acquisition and consolidation of Candy Club Holdings Inc (a) 1,415,733 1,415,733